

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE SUPREME COURT

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN

Plaintiff-Appellant,

Supreme Court No. 146626
Court of Appeals No. 307102
Lower Court No. 11-4309FC

-vs-

CHAD JAMES GARRISON

Defendant-Appellee.

CHEBOYGAN COUNTY PROSECUTOR
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee

ANN M. PRATER (P64660)
Attorney for Defendant-Appellee

146626
**APPELLEE'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO APPLICATION FOR LEAVE
(ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED)**

BY: ANN M. PRATER (P64660)
Ann M. Prater, Attorney & Counselor At Law, PLLC
P.O. Box 333
Charlotte, MI 48813
517/541-5555

FILED
FEB 22 2013
CORBIN R. DAVIS
CLERK
MICHIGAN SUPREME COURT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... I

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION II

STATEMENT OF QUESTION PRESENTED III

 I. IS DEFENDANT-APPELLEE ENTITLED TO RESENTENCING AS REQUIRED BY THE DUE
 PROCESS CLAUSE TO DETERMINE THE PROPER AMOUNT OF RESTITUTION BECAUSE THE
 RESTITUTION AMOUNT WRONGFULLY INCLUDED TRAVEL EXPENSES CONTRARY TO THE
 CRIME VICTIM'S RIGHTS ACT?III

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

ARGUMENT 6

 I. DEFENDANT-APPELLEE IS ENTITLED TO RESENTENCING AS REQUIRED BY THE DUE
 PROCESS CLAUSE TO DETERMINE THE PROPER AMOUNT OF RESTITUTION BECAUSE THE
 RESTITUTION AMOUNT WRONGFULLY INCLUDED TRAVEL EXPENSES CONTRARY TO THE
 CRIME VICTIM'S RIGHTS ACT. 6

SUMMARY AND REQUEST FOR RELIEF 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

People v Allen, 295 Mich App 277; 813 NW2d 806 (2012)6, 7
People v Bell, 276 Mich App 342, 741 NW2d 57 (2007)6
People v Bemer, 286 Mich App 26; 777 NW2d 464 (2009)7
People v Benda, 162 Mich App 255; 412 NW2d 705 (1987)8
People v Byard, 265 Mich App 510; 696 NW2d 783 (2005).....6
People v Garrison, unpub. Mich App. #307102 (12/20/12)..... ii, 5, 7, 8
People v Gubachy, 272 Mich App 706; 728 NW2d 891 (2006)8
People v Jones, 168 Mich App 191(1988)6, 7, 8
People v Miles, 454 Mich 90; 559 NW2d 299 (1997).....6
People v Slocum, 213 Mich App 239; 539 NW2d 572 (1995).....7
People v White, 212 Mich App 298; 536 NW2d 876 (1995)7
Townsend v Burke, 334 US 736; 68 S Ct 1252; 92 L Ed 1690 (1948).....6

Statutes

MCL 750.356(3)(a)..... ii, 4
MCL 769.10..... ii, 4
MCL 769.1a.....7
MCL 780.751.....7
MCL 780.766.....6, 7

Rules

MCR 2.613(C)6, 7
MCR 7.203(B) ii, 5
MCR 7.205 ii, 5

Constitutional Provisions

Const 1963, Art 1, § 17.....6
US Const, Am XIV6
